PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release: For Additional Information Contact:

John Gardner, President and CEO Phone: (866) 670-3455

PEOPLES BANK & TRUST CONTRIBUTES TO SIMPLY ARTHUR

Peoples Bank & Trust recently contributed \$1,000 to the Simply Arthur to assist with economic growth and development in Arthur and the surrounding area. Fredy Moreno, AVP Business Banking, as well as Dawn Boddy, AVP Consumer Banking, and Karri Stutzman presented the check to Angie Parsons, Communications Director with Simply Arthur.

Formed in 2009 as the Arthur Area Economic Development Corporation, a group of volunteer community leaders recognized the importance of investing in the growth of the Arthur Area. Today the organization is known as Simply Arthur. Simply Arthur is composed of a Board of Directors of 12 volunteers with the same commitment of making the Arthur Area a thriving place to live, a place to work, and a great place to visit. Their main focuses include strengthening and expanding new and existing businesses through networking, collaboration and opportunities. As well as developing and growing a successful tourism economy through innovative opportunities, promotions and partnerships. Connecting visitors with area businesses while encouraging collaboration within the community.

AVP Moreno shared, "Economic development in Arthur and the surrounding area is very important for the future success of the community. Simply Arthur has a focus to strengthen and expand new and existing businesses through networking, collaboration and opportunities. Investing in the activities of Simply Arthur is important to Peoples Bank & Trust. We are blessed to be able to support this organization and all it does for Arthur and businesses in the community."

Peoples Bank & Trust is an Independent Community Bank with thirteen offices located in Pana, Taylorville, Altamont, Tower Hill, Waverly, White Hall, Palmyra, Morrisonville, Charleston, Springfield, Arcola, Arthur and Tuscola. Peoples is a full service bank offering outstanding customer service to consumers, small business, and farmers in Central Illinois. People First Bancshares, Inc., with corporate offices in Pana, Illinois, is the holding company for Peoples Bank & Trust.